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THE HONORABLE LEROY MCCULLOUGH
Department 32

Noted for Hearing: July 14, 2023 at 9 a.m.
With Oral Argument

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

PCA ACQUISITIONS V, LLC,

Plaintiff,

TERI R KIMMONSSTRUCK, AND DOES 1-10,
Defendant.
and
TERI R. KIMMONS-STRUCK,

Counter-Plaintiff,

PCA ACQUISITIONS V, LLC,
Counter-Defendant,
and
LIPPMAN RECUPERO, LLC,

Third-Party Defendant.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE -1
Case No. 22-2-08801-0 SEA

Case No. 22-2-08801-0 SEA

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98103-8869

TEL. 206.816.6603 @ FAX 206.319.5450
www.terrellmarshall.com
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I, Blythe H. Chandler, declare and say as follows:

1. | am a citizen of the United States and resident of the State of Washington, over

the age of 18 years, not a party to the above-entitled action, and am competent to be a witness

herein. My business address is 936 North 34th Street, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington, 98103;

telephone (206) 816-6603.

2. On June 30, 2023, | caused true and correct copies of the following documents to

be delivered to Plaintiff and Third-Party Defendant in the above-captioned matter, by the

means indicated below:

¢ Note for Motion;

e Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff’s Unopposed Motion for Final Approval

of Class Action Settlement;

e Declaration of Blythe H. Chandler in support of Defendant/Counter-
Plaintiff’'s Unopposed Motion for Final Approval of Class Action

Settlement;

e [Proposed] Order Granting Final Approval of Settlement and

Judgment; and
e [This] Declaration of Service.

Justin D. Balser
E-Mail: justin.balser@troutman.com
TROUTMAN PEPPER
HAMILTON SANDERS LLP
5 park Plaza, Suite 1400
Irvine, California 92614
Telephone: (949) 622-2700

D]

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant
PCA Acquisitions V, LLC

DECLARATION OF SERVICE -2
Case No. 22-2-08801-0 SEA

U.S. Mail, postage prepaid

Hand Delivered via Messenger Service
Overnight Courier

Facsimile

Electronic Mail

Via the King County Electronic Filing
Notification System

TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98103-8869

TEL. 206.816.6603 @ FAX 206.319.5450
www.terrellmarshall.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Duncan E. Manville, WSBA #30304
Email: dmanville@sbwllp.com
SAVITT BRUCE & WILLLEY LLP
1425 Fourth Avenue, Suite 800
Seattle, Washington 98101
Telephone: (206) 749-0500

U.S. Mail, postage prepaid

Hand Delivered via Messenger Service
Overnight Courier

Facsimile

Electronic Mail

Via the King County Electronic Filing
Notification System

X

Attorneys for Third-Party Defendant
Lippman Recupero, LLC

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington and the
United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 30th day of June, 2023.

By: /s/ Blythe H. Chandler, WSBA #43387
Blythe H. Chandler, WSBA #43387

TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC
DECLARATION OF SERVICE -3 936 North 34th Street, Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98103-8869
CaseNo. 22-2-08801-0 SEA TEL. 206.816.6603 ¢ FAX 206.319.5450
www.terrellmarshall.com




