1		THE HONORABLE LEROY MCCULLOUGH
2		Department 32 Noted for Hearing: July 14, 2023 at 9 a.m.
3		With Oral Argument
4		
5		
6		
7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING	
8		
9	PCA ACQUISITIONS V, LLC,	
10	Plaintiff,	Case No. 22-2-08801-0 SEA
11	V.	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
12	TEDLD VINANGNISSTDLICK AND DOES 1 10	
13	TERI R KIMMONSSTRUCK, AND DOES 1-10,	
14	Defendant.	
15	and	
16	TERI R. KIMMONS-STRUCK,	
17	Counter-Plaintiff,	
18		
19	V.	
20	PCA ACQUISITIONS V, LLC,	
21	Counter-Defendant,	
22	and	
23	LIPPMAN RECUPERO, LLC,	
24		
25	Third-Party Defendant.	
26		
27		

1	I, Blythe H. Chandler, declare and say as follows:	
2	1. I am a citizen of the United States and resident of the State of Washington, over	
3	the age of 18 years, not a party to the above-entitled action, and am competent to be a witness	
4		
5	herein. My business address is 936 North 34th Street, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington, 98103;	
6	telephone (206) 816-6603.	
	2. On June 30, 2023, I caused true and correct copies of the following documents to	
7	be delivered to Plaintiff and Third-Party Defendant in the above-captioned matter, by the	
8	means indicated below:	
9	Note for Motion;	
10	 Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff's Unopposed Motion for Final Approval 	
11	of Class Action Settlement;	
12	 Declaration of Blythe H. Chandler in support of Defendant/Counter- 	
13	Plaintiff's Unopposed Motion for Final Approval of Class Action	
Settlement;	Settlement;	
15	[Proposed] Order Granting Final Approval of Settlement and	
16	Judgment; and	
17	• [This] Declaration of Service.	
18	Justin D. Balser U.S. Mail, postage prepaid	
19	E-Mail: justin.balser@troutman.com	
20	HAMILTON SANDERS LLP Facsimile	
21	5 park Plaza, Suite 1400 Electronic Mail Irvine, California 92614 Via the King County Electronic Filing	
22	Telephone: (949) 622-2700 Notification System	
23	Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant	
24	PCA Acquisitions V, LLC	
25		
26		
27		

1	
2	Duncan E. Manville, WSBA #30304 U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Email: dmanville@sbwllp.com Hand Delivered via Messenger Service
3	SAVITT BRUCE & WILLLEY LLP Overnight Courier 1425 Fourth Avenue, Suite 800 Facsimile
4	Seattle, Washington 98101
5	Telephone: (206) 749-0500
6	Attorneys for Third-Party Defendant Lippman Recupero, LLC
7	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington and the
8	United States that the foregoing is true and correct.
9	DATED this 30th day of June, 2023.
10	D
11	By: <u>/s/ Blythe H. Chandler, WSBA #43387</u> Blythe H. Chandler, WSBA #43387
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	